

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA 8 of 2023
In
CS 212 of 2010
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYA
VS.
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 5th July, 2023.

Mr. Sanatan Ghosh, Advocate for plaintiff.

Mr. Sudip Deb, Mr. Riju Ghosh, Mr. Aranyak Saha, Ms.
Ipsita Ghosh, Advocates for defendant.

The Court: The affidavit of service and the affidavit of undertaking filed by the defendant are taken on record. It is clear from the affidavit of undertaking that the defendant shall quit, vacate and hand over possession of 40% of the third floor as indicated by the decree on expiry of 30th September, 2023 and by 20th September, 2023 shall inform the plaintiff and the Commissioner of Partition as to when on 1st October, 2023 the defendant shall hand over possession of the agreed portion to the plaintiff. A copy of the affidavit of undertaking has been served on the plaintiff as also on the Commissioner of Partition.

Considering such undertaking, the matter is adjourned and shall

appear in the list on 3rd October, 2023 to ascertain as to whether the defendant has complied with his undertaking.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa