

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/9/2024
IN
CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA
Vs.
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 22nd July, 2024.

Mr. Sanatan Ghosh, Ms. Sulagna Sen,
Advocates for the plaintiff.

The Court : Mr. Sanatan Ghosh, learned Advocate for the plaintiff
seeks accommodation to serve notice upon the defendant.

List this matter on 5th August, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)