

OD-22

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/9/2024
IN
CS/212/2010
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA
VS.
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 5th December, 2024.

Mr. Sudip Deb, Sr. Adv., Ms. Ipsita Ghosh, Advocates for
the respondent.

Mr. Sanatan Ghosh, Ms. Suvasree Ghose,
Advocates for the petitioner.

The Court : Mr. Sudip Deb, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the
respondent seeks leave to file affidavit-in-opposition upon extension of time
period.

Leave granted.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent is taken on record.

Copy served.

Mr. Sanatan Ghosh, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks time to
file affidavit-in-reply.

Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of three weeks.

List this matter in the monthly list of January, 2025.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)