

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2024

In

CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA

Vs

SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : JUNE 10, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sanatan Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Suvasree Ghose, Adv.

For the Plaintiff

Mr. Sudip Deb, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ipsita Ghosh, Adv.

For the Defendant

The Court:- Learned Advocate for the plaintiff and learned Advocate for the defendant are present.

Heard learned Advocates.

Upon hearing of the learned Advocates, it appears that as the application being GA/1933/2018 is still pending for disposal, let the said application along with the affidavits be put up on the next date.

Learned Advocates are also requested to submit the commissioner's last report dated 7th April, 2017 along with the annexure as well as their written notes of argument.

Let this matter appear on 1st July, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)