

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/7/2018
(Old No: GA/1933/2018)
In CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA
Vs
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 1st July, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Sanatan Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Malabika Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Suwasree Ghose, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sudip Deb, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant/respondent

The Court: Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

Heard Learned Advocates on both GA/9/2024 and GA/1933/2018.

Let the affidavit-in-reply filed to GA/9/2024 be kept with the record.

Mr. Deb appearing for the defendant files his written notes of argument with regard to GA/9/2024. Let the same be kept with the record.

Mr. Sanatan Ghosh, Learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff also files written notes of argument. Let the same be kept with the record.

Let this matter appear on 22nd July, 2025.

Let the reports submitted by the Learned Commissioner be filed in the compilation by the Learned Advocates along with order and the final report

submitted by the Learned Commissioner pursuant to the order dated 17th December, 2019.

Learned Advocates are granted liberty to intimate the Learned Commissioner in the event they have not received the annexures of the report.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

S.Mandi
AR(CR)