

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/7/2018 (Old No: GA/1933/2018)
In
CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA
Vs
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

&

IA NO. GA/9/2024
In
CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA
Vs
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 23rd July, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Suvasree Ghose, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sudip Deb, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ipsita Ghosh, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

The compilation filed by Advocate for the defendant be kept with the
record.

Fix the matter on 5th August, 2025 for hearing of the case and filing
compilation by the plaintiff.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)