

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2024
In CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA
Vs
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 7th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Suvasree Ghose, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sudip Deb, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Ghosh, Adv.
...for the respondent

1. Learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. As per the Order dated 17th December, 2019, it is observed that the parties have agreed that 60 per cent of the third floor will be allotted to the defendant and 40 per cent to the plaintiff and the same is already implemented. As 10 percent excess area is to be allotted to the plaintiff which can be settled between the parties this Court of the view, that the entire matter can be settled if it is referred to mediation.
3. Thus, I refer this matter to mediation. Ms. Kalpana Bej is appointed as the mediator. Learned Mediator is requested to see that the dispute is settled between the parties amicably and the matter is disposed.

4. Let this matter appear on 10th November, 2025 for report of the learned Mediator.

5. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, Mediation Committee.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb