

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/7/2018 (Old No: GA/1933/2018)

In CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA

Vs

SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

&

IA NO. GA/9/2024

In

CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA

Vs

SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 22nd January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sudip Deb, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ipsita Ghosh, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court :- The Learned Advocate representing the defendant submitted the process of mediation to have failed in the instant case. His submission is supported by the report filed by the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 15th January, 2026. Let the same be kept on record.

The Learned Advocate representing the defendant is to inform the Commissioner of Partition to be present before the Court on the next date of

hearing to explain the anomalies pointed out by the Learned Advocate representing the defendant in terms of the allotment of the shares in the immovable properties.

None appeared to represent the plaintiff.

Next date be fixed on 25th February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)