

OD- 3 & 4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA/7/2018
(OLD NO: GA/1933/2018)
IN CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA
Vs
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

AND

IA NO: GA/9/2024
IN CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA
Vs
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 25th February, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.(VC)
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sudip Deb, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Ghosh, Adv.
... for the defendant

Mr. Debraj Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for Commissioner of Partition
Mr. Udayan Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.

The Court:- The Learned Advocate Commissioner is to file a fresh report with regard to apportionment of the ground floor of the suit premises taking into consideration 10% as well as 144 Sq.ft., if any, to be adjusted

between both the parties in tandem with the order passed by the Hon'ble Justice Arindam Mukherjee on 17th December, 2019.

Next date be fixed on 17th April, 2026 for filing the fresh report.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB