

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA/7/2018
(OLD NO: GA/1933/2018)
IN CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA
Vs
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

AND

IA NO: GA/9/2024
IN CS/212/2010

MRS. MALABIKA BHATTACHARYYA
Vs
SHRI AMITAVA MUKHERJEE

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 6th May, 2026

Appearance:
Ms. Suvasree Ghose, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sudip Deb, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Ghosh, Adv.
... for the respondent

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the plaintiff as well as defendant are present.

They are to jointly communicate the order dated 25th February, 2026 to the Learned Advocate Commissioner to comply the same prior to the next date of hearing.

Next date be fixed on 15th June, 2026 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)